O OV\$ HU

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
E.S. Originals, Inc.		07/23/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ewald Haimerl
Doing Business As:	DBA Haix North America, Inc.
Street Address:	6, Ebrantshauser Strasse D-84048
City:	Mainburg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2427498	AIR POWER SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)540-2270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 502-587-3789
Email: sjh2@gdm.com
Correspondent Name: Suzan J. Hixon

Address Line 1: 3500 National City Tower
Address Line 2: 101 South Fifth Street

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 110901.000001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Amy B. Berge

Address Line 1: 3500 National City Tower
Address Line 2: 101 South Fifth Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0828

900057201

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Suzan J. Hixon			
Signature:	/Amy B. Berge by SJH/			
Date:	09/05/2006			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment (AIR POWER SYSTEM)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (AIR POWER SYSTEM)#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0829

Exhibit A

Trademark Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT from E.S. Originals, Inc., a New York Corporation, whose address is 450 West 33rd Street, New York, New York 10001, USA ("Assignor"), to Ewald Haimerl (d/b/a Haix North America, Inc.), an individual, whose address is 6 Ebrantshauser Strasse, Mainburg, D-84048, Germany ("Assignee") is entered into and effective this 3 day of July, 2006 (the "Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire and exclusive right, title and interest. in and to the trademark AIR POWER SYSTEM and said trademark registered as U.S. Registration No. 2,427,498 (the "Mark"), together with all the goodwill associated with the Mark:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all the goodwill associated with the Mark, and Assignee desires to accept such assignment from Assignor.

WHEREAS, Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that it does not have any application to register pending in the United States or worldwide, any word, slogan, or logo similar to the Mark, and that it shall raise no objection, directly or indirectly, through any third person, firm or entity, to Assignee's application to register and/or registration of the Mark in any category of goods or services worldwide or in the United States, or to any use of the Mark worldwide or in the United States by Assignee with respect to any such category of goods or services.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce and its successors, assigns and nominees, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, all such right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed by the parties or their duly authorized representatives as of the day and year first above written.

> E.S. ORIGINALS, INC. Assignor

Name:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0830**

	EWARLD HAIMERI Assignee		
	And the second s		
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY			
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON			
The foregoing instrument was acknown of the corporation expires		23 day of	_ of E.S .
(SEAL)		LONG. WITH Natary Public, State of No. 41-49331 Qualified in Queen Commission Expires Jul	Ittlea GN M Now York D20 D20 D20 D20 D20 D20 D20 D20 D20 D20
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY			
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON			
The foregoing instrument was ackno	wledged before me this		of
EWARLD HAIMERL, on behalf of the corpor	ation.		
My commission expires		·	
(SEAL)			
	Notary Public		

RECORDED: 09/05/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003383 FRAME: 0831